PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Long Sheng Yu	06/25/2002
Peter Piferi	06/25/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kriton Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	3351 Executive Way
City:	Miramar
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6732501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-8000

ggerstman@seyfarth.com Email: Correspondent Name: George H. Gerstman

Seyfarth Shaw LLP, 55 E. Monroe St., Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George H. Gerstman

Total Attachments: 4

source=14455Assignment#page1.tif source=14455Assignment#page2.tif source=14455Assignment#page3.tif source=14455Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0043**

500033575

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
Long Sheng Yu Peter Piferi	Kriton Medical, Inc. 3351 Executive Way Miramar, Florida 33025
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?YES X_NO	ADDITIONAL NAME (SVAND ADDRESS (ES) ATTACHED? VES V NO
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES _X NO
X ASSIGNMENTSECURITY AGREEMENTMERGERCHANGE OF NAMEOTHEREXECUTION DATE: June 25, 2002 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): 6,732,501	
	ATT OF THE ADDITION IS.
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION D. A. PATENTS APPLICATION NUMBER(S)	B. PATENT NUMBER(S)
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: George H. Gerstman, Esq. Seyfarth Shaw LLP 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS OR APPLICATIONS INVOLVED: 1 7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00 ENCLOSED X AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351 8. (ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT No. 19-1351)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS DOCUMENT.	TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
George H. Gerstman, Reg. No. 22,419	5/21/05
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING	SIGNATURE DATE I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

CH1 10905819.1

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 25658-455000

Serial No. 10/184,481

Filed: June 26, 2002

Long Sheng Yu, Peter Piferi and Steven M. Parnis, hereinafter the assignors, for good and valuable consideration, hereby assign to Kriton Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the assignor disclosed in an application for Patent of the United States, identified as Case No. 455000 in the offices of Seyfarth Shaw, 55 East Monroe, Chicago, Illinois 60603 and entitled VENTRICULAR CONNECTOR in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignors may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The assignors warrant themselves to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignors hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignors further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignors with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United states and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 6/25/02 Longstong m
Long Sheng Yu
State of California) SS County of Browne ()
On this 25 day of June 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared LONG SHENG YU, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the use and purpose therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Date: 6-25-02
Date: O CO Piferi
State of Florida))SS
County of Browner.
On this 25mday of JONE, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared PETER PIFERI, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for

the use and purpose therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

OV P. OFFICIAL HOTARY SEAL	/- ~
(SE OF FLOOR SEED STATES	Notary Public
Date:	Steven M. Parnis
	Steven Mr. 4 anno
State of California)	
County of	
for the County and State afo	, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and resaid, appeared STEVEN M. PARNIS, to me personally whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ecuted said instrument as his free and voluntary act and ein expressed.
WITNESS my hand an	d seal the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	

10124708 v 10

RECORDED: 05/31/2005